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20.1 Court operations, fiscal year 1981-82 

Province or territory 
and jurisdiction 

Court operations 

Expenditures Person-
years 

Cost per 
capita' 

$ 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saslcatchewan 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Supreme Court of Canada 
Federal Court of Canada 
Commissioner for federal judicial affairs 

6,140,429 
1,266,666 

12,153,978 
9,263,343 

104,743,440 
128,769,452 
14,481,239 
10,942,229 
81,800,402 

1,230,502 
2,394,918 

5,272,500 
6,725,655 
2,054,000 

198.0 
42.3 

365.9 
241.0 

4,167.6 
3,479.0 

517.0 
325.1 

1,876.4 
25.4 
34.9 

90.5 
155.7 
26.0 

10.82 
10.33 
14.34 
13.30 
16.27 
14.93 
I4.II 
11.30 
29.81 
53.15 
52.36 

Canada^ 387,238,753 11,544.8 

•The per capita cost figures have been calculated using data from the Census of Canada, 
1981, Statistics Canada 92-901, Vol.1. 

^Alberta is not included in these figures. 

20.2 Criminal prosecutions, fiscal year 1981-82 

Province or territory 
and jurisdiction 

Prosecutions 

Expenditures 

$ 
Person-

years 
Cost per 

capita' 
$ 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

843,471 
192,126 

2,130,260 
1,590,321 

10,993,535 
21,946,800 

2,310,208 
4,041,500 

14,740,551 
294,698 
679,691 

21.0 
5.6 

63:5 
45.4 

352.5 
436.0 

74.0 
60.7 

280.0 
6.0 

15.5 

1.49 
1.57 
2.51 
2.28 
1.71 
2.54 
2.25 
4.17 
5.37 

12.73 
14.86 

Federal Department of Justice 

Canada^ 78,716,043 

'The per capita cost figures have been calculated using data from the Census of Canada, 
1981, Statistics Canada 92-901, Vol .1 . 

^Alberta is not included in these figures. 


