## **TABLES**

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

too small to be expressed

estimate e

p preliminary

r revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

## 20.1 Court operations, fiscal year 1981-82

Province or territory and jurisdiction	Court operations		
	Expenditures \$	Person- years	Cost per capita <sup>1</sup> \$
Newfoundland	6,140,429	198.0	10.82
Prince Edward Island	1,266,666	42.3	10.33
Nova Scotia	12,153,978	365.9	14.34
New Brunswick	9,263,343	241.0	13.30
Quebec	104,743,440	4,167.6	16.27
Ontario	128,769,452	3,479.0	14.93
Manitoba	14,481,239	517.0	14.11
Saskatchewan	10,942,229	325.1	11.30
British Columbia	81,800,402	1,876.4	29,81
Yukon	1,230,502	25.4	53.15
Northwest Territories	2,394,918	34.9	52.36
Supreme Court of Canada	5,272,500	90.5	-
Federal Court of Canada	6,725,655	155.7	-
Commissioner for federal judicial affairs	2,054,000	26.0	
Canada <sup>2</sup>	387,238,753	11,544.8	17.52

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>The per capita cost figures have been calculated using data from the Census of Canada, 1981, Statistics Canada 92-901, Vol.1. <sup>2</sup>Alberta is not included in these figures.

## 20.2 Criminal prosecutions, fiscal year 1981-82

Province or territory and jurisdiction	Prosecutions		
	Expenditures \$	Person- years	Cost per capita'
Newfoundland	843,471	21.0	1.49
Prince Edward Island	192,126	5.6	1.57
Nova Scotia	2,130,260	63.5	2.51
New Brunswick	1,590,321	45.4	2.28
Quebec	10,993,535	352.5	1.71
Ontario	21,946,800	436.0	2.54
Manitoba	2,310,208	74.0	2.25
Saskatchewan	4,041,500	60.7	4.17
	14,740,551	280.0	5.37
British Columbia	294,698	6.0	12.73
Yukon		15.5	14.86
Northwest Territories	679,691	13.3	14.00
Federal Department of Justice	18,952,882	286.6	-
Canada <sup>2</sup>	78,716,043	1,646.8	3.56

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>The per capita cost figures have been calculated using data from the Census of Canada, 1981, Statistics Canada 92-901, Vol.1.

<sup>2</sup>Alberta is not included in these figures.